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Medical Education Directorate Contacts    
	

	
Director of Medical Education 


	

	Dr Colin Perry
	Colin.Perry@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	
	

	Associate Directors of Medical Education
	

	South Sector- Dr Michael Murray
	Michael.Murray@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	South Sector- Dr Carol Watson
	Carol.Watson2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	QI/Trainee Support- Dr Una Graham
	Una.Graham@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	North Sector/RoT Lead- Dr Helen Slavin
	Helen.Slavin@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Clyde Sector - Dr Michael Brett
	Michael.Brett@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Clyde Sector- Dr Alison Winter
	Alison.Winter2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Royal Hosp for Children- Miss Thushitha Kunanandam 
	Thushitha.Kunanandam@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Simulation - Dr Neil McGowan
	Neil.McGowan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Induction/Chief Resident Programme-Dr Gemma McGrory
	Gemma.McGrory@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Induction/Chief Resident Programme - Dr Morven McElroy
	Morven.McElroy@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Mental Health - Dr Tonya Sheridan
	Tonya.Sheridan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Clinical Fellows- Dr Rosaline McKenna
	Rosaline.McKenna@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	SAS- Dr Mun Woo
	Mun.Woo@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	
	

	Widening Access
	

	Dr Adam Capek
	Adam.Capek@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Dr Morven McElroy
	Morven.McElroy@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Dr Adnan Tariq
	Adnan.Tariq4@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Dr Ihab Shaheen
	Ihab.Shaneen@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	
	

	
	

	Hospital Sub Deans
	

	North- Dr Kirsty Colquhoun
	Kirsty.Colquhoun@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	North- Dr Frances McManus
	Frances.McManus@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	South- Dr Claire Langridge
	Claire.Langridge@nhs.scot

	South- Dr Rachael Swann
	Rachael.Swann@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	South- Dr Margaret-Mary Gordon
	Margaret-Mary.Gordon@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	South- Dr Anna-Maria Ewins
	Anna-Maria.Ewins@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Clyde- Dr Lucia Chung
	Lucia.Chung@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Clyde- Dr Monica Wallace
	Monica.Wallace@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Clyde- Dr Martin Perry
	Martin.Perry@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Royal Hosp for Children- Dr Janet Gardner-Medwin
	Janet.Gardner-Medwin@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Royal Hosp for Children- Mr Haytham Kubba
	Haytham.Kubba@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Mental Health - Dr Angela Cogan
	Angela.Cogan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	
	

	
	

	Clinical Teaching Fellows
	

	James Carne  QEUH
	James.Carne@nhs.scot

	Amy McIntosh  QEUH
	amy.mcintosh@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Anna Brown  QEUH
	Anna.Brown@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Sathvika Subramanian Parameswaran  QEUH
	Sathvikha.parameswaran@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Aidan Laing-Doctor  QEUH
	Aidan.Laing-Doctor@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Poppy Holland QEUH
	Poppy.Holland@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Laura Black  GRI
	Laura.Black4@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Jessica Polkey  GRI
	Jessica.Polkey@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Alice Roberts  GRI
	alice.roberts@nhs.scot

	Lucy McGowan  GRI
	Lucy.McGowan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Paul Thomas  RAH
	paul.thomas@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Theo Bayston  RAH
	theo.bayston@nhs.scot

	Lucy Nevin  IRH/RAH
	Lucy.Nevin@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Christina Mamareli  IRH/RAH
	Christina.Mamareli@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Rachel Ademokun  RHC
	rachel.ademokun@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Lisa Rendall  RHC
	Lisa.rendall3@nhs.scot

	
	

	
	

	Programme & Business Manager - Pamela McCamley
	Pamela.McCamley@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	
	

	North Sector
	

	QI/Digital Business Lead - Michael McCrossan
	Michael.McCrossan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	QI Co-Ordinator - Freyja Hedinsson
	Freyja.Hedinsson@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	QI Co-Ordinator-  Natalie Nardone
	Natalie.Nardone@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	QI Co-Ordinator & Administration Lead - Martine Blake
	Martine.Blake@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Administrator- Lorna McLaren
	Lorna.McLaren@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Administrator- Tracy Boue
	Tracy.Boue@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Administrator - Elizabeth Dougan
	Elizabeth.Dougan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Medical Education Administration Lead (Business Support/HSSC)- Lisa Conway
	Lisa.Conway2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Clinical Skills & Simulation Technician -  Kenny Munro
	Kenny.Munro@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Simulation Technician/Digital IT Support - Laurence Garvey
	Laurence.Garvey2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	
	

	Simulation/Clinical Skills
	

	Clinical Skills Specialist - Ciara King
	Ciara.King@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Clinical Skills Specialist – Jennifer Morrison
	Jennifer.Morrison2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Simulation Educator - Stephen Paterson
	Stephen.Paterson@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Simulation Educator - Claire Stark
	Claire.Stark@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	
	

	South Sector
	

	Medical Education Manager- Mary Smith
	Mary.Smith2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Undergraduate Administration Lead- Marina Hepburn
	Marina.Hepburn@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Undergraduate Administration Lead- Natalie Wood
	Natalie.Wood2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Administrator- Justine Cannon
	Justine.Cannon@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Administrator-Ashleigh Piggott
	Ashleigh.Piggott@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Administrator- Chelsea Bryceland
	Chelsea.Bryceland@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Administrator- Darryl Clark
	Darryl.Clark@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	
	

	Clyde Sector
	

	Medical Education Manager –  Mark Ullrich
	Mark.Ullrich@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Undergraduate Administration Lead (Simulation)- Kirsty Barnes
	Kirsty.Barnes4@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Medical Education Administration Lead (Business Support)  (IRH) - Angela Bell
	Angela.Bell3@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Administrator- (RAH/VOL) - Maureen McLaughlin 
	Maureen.McLaughlin2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Administrator- (IRH) Debra McWilliams
	Debra.McWilliams@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	Administrator -  (IRH) Jennifer Johns
	Jennifer.Johns@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	
	

	
	


